
Middletown Offensive Cumulative Statistics

RUSHING

Name G Att Yds Avg TD YPG Fumbles Lost

#28 Nick Welch 3 41 456 11.1 7 152.0 1

#3 Marques Lauer 3 27 244 9.0 2 81.3 0

#44 Patrick Moore 3 16 130 8.1 1 43.3 0

#30 Peter Heon 3 11 88 8.0 0 29.3 0

#45 James Early 3 9 35 3.9 2 11.7 0

#32 Anthony Orsini 1 9 22 2.4 0 22.0 0

#42 Shane Clark 1 3 11 3.7 0 11.0 0

#81 Jacob Hamilton 1 2 6 3.0 0 6.0 0

Team 1 1 0 0.0 0 0.0 0

#15 Will Davis 1 1 -1 -1.0 0 -1.0 0

#5 Daniel Pirrone 1 2 -7 -3.5 0 -7.0 0

PASSING

Name G Cmp Att Yds TD Int YPG Pct QBR

#44 Patrick Moore 3 16 37 140 1 2 46.7 43.2 % 73.1

RECEIVING

Name G Rec Yds Avg TD YPG

#2 Louis Prensky 3 5 62 12.4 0 20.7

#20 Nick Forbes 2 4 51 12.8 1 25.5

#45 James Early 1 1 25 25.0 0 25.0

#40 Tyler Clemmer 2 4 10 2.5 0 5.0

#32 Anthony Orsini 1 1 2 2.0 0 2.0

#82 Keller Falkenstein 1 1 -10 -10.0 0 -10.0
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TOTAL OFFENSE

Name G Plays Rush - Yards Pass - Yards TGT - Rec - Yards Total Yards YPG

#28 Nick Welch 3 41 41 - 456 0 - 0 0 - 0 - 0 456 152.0

#44 Patrick Moore 3 53 16 - 130 37 - 140 0 - 0 - 0 270 90.0

#3 Marques Lauer 3 27 27 - 244 0 - 0 0 - 0 - 0 244 81.3

#30 Peter Heon 3 11 11 - 88 0 - 0 0 - 0 - 0 88 29.3

#2 Louis Prensky 3 0 0 - 0 0 - 0 6 - 5 - 62 62 0.0

#45 James Early 3 9 9 - 35 0 - 0 1 - 1 - 25 60 11.7

#20 Nick Forbes 2 0 0 - 0 0 - 0 4 - 4 - 51 51 0.0

#32 Anthony Orsini 1 9 9 - 22 0 - 0 1 - 1 - 2 24 22.0

#42 Shane Clark 1 3 3 - 11 0 - 0 0 - 0 - 0 11 11.0

#40 Tyler Clemmer 2 0 0 - 0 0 - 0 5 - 4 - 10 10 0.0

#81 Jacob Hamilton 1 2 2 - 6 0 - 0 0 - 0 - 0 6 6.0

Team 1 1 1 - 0 0 - 0 0 - 0 - 0 0 0.0

#15 Will Davis 1 1 1 - -1 0 - 0 0 - 0 - 0 -1 -1.0

#5 Daniel Pirrone 1 2 2 - -7 0 - 0 0 - 0 - 0 -7 -7.0

#82 Keller Falkenstein 1 0 0 - 0 0 - 0 1 - 1 - -10 -10 0.0
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ALL PURPOSE YARDS

Name G Rush Rec KR PR Int FR Total YPG

#28 Nick Welch 3 456 0 24 0 0 0 480 160.0

#3 Marques Lauer 3 244 0 121 0 0 0 365 121.7

#44 Patrick Moore 3 130 0 0 0 0 0 130 43.3

#30 Peter Heon 3 88 0 0 0 42 0 130 29.3

#20 Nick Forbes 2 0 51 0 20 0 0 71 35.5

#2 Louis Prensky 3 0 62 0 0 0 0 62 20.7

#45 James Early 3 35 25 0 0 0 0 60 20.0

#9 KJ Bromwell 1 0 0 46 0 0 0 46 46.0

#8 Shawn Green 1 0 0 0 0 38 0 38 0.0

#6 Alex Cartner 2 0 0 27 10 0 0 37 18.5

#32 Anthony Orsini 1 22 2 0 0 0 0 24 24.0

#42 Shane Clark 1 11 0 0 0 0 0 11 11.0

#40 Tyler Clemmer 2 0 10 0 0 0 0 10 5.0

#81 Jacob Hamilton 1 6 0 0 0 0 0 6 6.0

SCORING

Name TD FG Kick PAT 2pt PAT Pts

#28 Nick Welch 7 1 4 0 49

#45 James Early 2 0 0 0 12

#3 Marques Lauer 2 0 0 0 12

#44 Patrick Moore 1 0 0 0 6

#20 Nick Forbes 1 0 0 0 6

#9 KJ Bromwell 0 0 5 0 5

#40 Tyler Clemmer 0 0 0 1 2
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